
  

City of Moline 
619 16 Street, Moline – 2nd Floor 

Council Chambers 

CCoommmmiitttteeee--ooff--tthhee--WWhhoollee  AAggeennddaa  

66::3300  pp..mm..  
 

TTuueessddaayy,,  FFeebbrruuaarryy  2266,,  22001133  
 

 

 
Proclamations 
 

 A Request from the American Red Cross to declare March as “American Red Cross Month.” 
 

Questions on the Agenda 
 
 

Agenda Items  
 

 

1. Hold Harmless Agreement for Use of QC Downs. (Kim Hankins, Public Safety Director) 
 

2. Approval of the purchase of three LifePak 15 Monitors/Defibrillators from Physio-Control.  
(Ike Sederstrom, Deputy Chief) 

 
3. Approval of a Contract with Miller Trucking and Excavating for Project #1160, Sanitary 

Sewer Reconstructions. (Scott Hinton, City Engineer) 
 

4. Approval of a Contract with G. M. Sipes for 2013 Pavement Patching. (Scott Hinton, City 
Engineer) 

 
5. Approval of a Resolution for Improvement under the Illinois Highway Code for 2013 

Pavement Patching.  (Scott Hinton, City Engineer) 
 

6. Other 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



EExxppllaannaattiioonn  
 

1. Hold Harmless Agreement for Use of QC Downs. (Kim Hankins, Public Safety Director) 
 

Explanation:  The Police Department will be conducting emergency vehicle operation training drills 
between March 1, 2013, and May 31, 2013.  The Quad City Downs has agreed to donate the use of its 
parking lot at 5005 Morton Drive, East Moline, Illinois, for the training exercises, provided the Quad 
City Downs is held harmless against any loss and liability that might occur as a result of the training. 
Police in-house staff will administer the training.  Additional documentation attached. This item will 
also appear under “Items Not on Consent” on the formal Council agenda for February 26, 2013. 

Staff Recommendation:   Approval 
Fiscal Impact:   N/A 
Public Notice/Recording:   N/A 
Goal Impacted:  None identified 
 

2. Approval of the purchase of three LifePak 15 Monitors/Defibrillators from Physio-Control.  
(Ike Sederstrom, Deputy Chief) 

 

Explanation: The 2013 budget has $87,000.00 allocated to purchase replacement 
monitors/defibrillators for the frontline ambulances.  The Fire Department seeks to acquire the same 
model units to maintain continuity for training, maintenance, and repair.  Physio-Control is the sole 
source provider of these monitors/defibrillators in this area.  The sole source acceptance of this quotation 
is recommended pursuant to Chapter 27, Sections 27-1102 and 27-3105, of the Moline Code of 
Ordinances.  Additional documentation attached. 
Staff Recommendation:   Approval    
Public Notice/Recording:   N/A 
Fiscal Impact:    N/A 
Public Notice/Recording:   N/A   
 

3. Approval of a Contract with Miller Trucking and Excavating for Project #1160, Sanitary 
Sewer Reconstructions. (Scott Hinton, City Engineer) 

 

Explanation:  Bids were opened and publicly read on February 19, 2013 for Project #1160 with the 
following results with additional documentation attached: 

$1,047,155.30 Miller Trucking 
$1,048,579.00 McCarthy Improvement 
$1,094,689.00 Langman Construction 
$1,164,422.60 Valley Construction 
$1,188,151.35 Brandt Construction 
$1,278,449.65 Walter D Laud 

Staff Recommendation:   Staff recommends approval of a contact with the lowest responsible and 
responsive bidder, Miller Trucking and Excavating. 

Fiscal Impact:    Funds are budgeted and available as follows: 
ACCOUNT *BUDGETED AS-BID  
Utility Tax 565,000.00  414,130.25   510-9965-438.08-10

Water 270,000.00  259,429.80  310-1716-434.08-45
WPC 355,000.00  324,583.75  320-1840-433.08-30
Storm 52,000.00  49,011.50  330-1971-433.08-35

$1,242,000.00  $1,047,155.30  
* Includes additional funding approved at the January 22, 2103 Committee-of-the-Whole Meeting to add 
the 2700 block of 24th Avenue to the project. 
Goals Impacted:  Strong Local Economy & Improved City Infrastructure & Facilities        



 
4. Approval of a Contract with G. M. Sipes for MFT Section 13-00000-00-GM, 2013 

Pavement Patching. (Scott Hinton, City Engineer) 
 

Explanation:  Bids were opened and publicly read on February 19, 2013 for the 2013 Pavement 
Patching Program with the following results with additional documentation attached: 

$985,985.00 GM Sipes 
$1,015,265.00 Centennial Contractors 
$1,015,900.76 Langman Construction 
$1,064,519.00 Walter D Laud 
$1,194,280.00 Valley Construction 

Staff Recommendation:   Staff recommends approval of a contact with the lowest responsible and 
responsive bidder, G.M. Sipes. 

Fiscal Impact:    Funds are budgeted and available as follows: 
ACCOUNT BUDGETED AS-BID  

MFT 800,000.00  652,985.00   510-9965-438.08-10
Water 230,000.00  230,000.00  310-1716-434.08-45
WPC 130,000.00  130,000.00  320-1840-433.08-30
Storm 330-1971-433.08-35

$1,160,000.00  $985,985.00  
Public Notice/Recording:   N/A 
Goals Impacted:  Strong Local Economy & Improved City Infrastructure & Facilities        
 

5. Approval of a Resolution for Improvement by Municipality Under the Illinois Highway 
Code for MFT Section 13-00000-00-GM, 2013 Pavement Patching.  (Scott Hinton, City 
Engineer) 

 

Explanation:  A Resolution for Improvement is necessary to use budgeted MFT funds for the 2013 
pavement patching program.  Additional documentation attached.      
 

Staff Recommendation:   Staff recommends approval of the Resolution.  
Fiscal Impact:  Sufficient MFT, Water, and WPC funds are budgeted and/or available for 

this project. 
Public Notice/Recording:   N/A 
Goals Impacted:    Strong Local Economy & Improved City Infrastructure & Facilities        
 

 
 

 



HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT 
 
 

 This Agreement is entered for the period March 1, 2013 through May 31, 2013 

between the Moline Police Department and Quad City Downs. 

 WHEREAS, Quad City Downs is the owner of the Quad City Downs racetrack 

and parking facilities located at 5005 Morton Drive, East Moline, Illinois and has agreed 

to permit the Moline Police Department to use its parking facilities at the above location 

to host and operate emergency vehicle operation training drills. 

 WHEREAS, the Moline Police Department wishes to indemnify and hold Quad 

City Downs harmless from any liability claims which may arise as a result of the 

operation of these drills. 

 It is therefore agreed by the parties as follows: 

1. Quad City Downs will permit the Police Department to use its parking lot 
at the location of 5005 Morton Drive to host and operate constructive 
drills during the period of March 1, 2013 through May 31, 2013 under the 
direction of its manager of the Quad City Downs. 

 
2. The Police Department agrees to be responsible for any damages which 

might be caused to the Quad City Downs’ facilities by reason of the 
operation of drills. 

 
3. The Police Department further agrees to hold the Quad City Downs 

harmless and to indemnify Quad City Downs from any and all liability for 
injury suffered to persons or property by any part which may arise as a 
result of the operation and conduct of drills as agreed to herein. The Police 
Department further agrees to pay for any and all legal fees and expenses 
incurred and/or use the Police Department’s legal staff, at the Police 
Department’s discretion, to defend Quad City Downs in the event any 
claim of liability is brought against Quad City Downs. 

 
4. This Agreement shall be binding upon the parties, their successors and 

assigns. 
 
Quad City Downs     Moline Police Department 
 
By______________________________  By___________________________ 

Exhibit A 













CITY OF MOLINE, IL BID TABULATION Bid Date and Time: February 19, 2013 11:00 a.m.

Project:   1160 - Sanitary Sewer Reconstructions 

ITEM UNIT UNIT UNIT

NO. UNIT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

1 5904 SQ YD $1.00 $5,904.00 $1.00 $5,904.00 $0.60 $3,542.40

2 2717 SQ YD $1.25 $3,396.25 $2.00 $5,434.00 $1.00 $2,717.00

3 5904 SQ YD $8.00 $47,232.00 $8.00 $47,232.00 $8.40 $49,593.60

4 5544 SQ YD $42.00 $232,848.00 $38.00 $210,672.00 $37.00 $205,128.00

5 157 SQ YD $53.00 $8,321.00 $62.00 $9,734.00 $60.00 $9,420.00

6 5337 SQ FT $5.00 $26,685.00 $4.00 $21,348.00 $4.50 $24,016.50

7 20 UNITS $20.00 $400.00 $20.00 $400.00 $35.00 $700.00

8 5484 SQ YD $9.00 $49,356.00 $10.00 $54,840.00 $15.00 $82,260.00

9 155 SQ YD $9.00 $1,395.00 $21.00 $3,255.00 $15.00 $2,325.00

10 1593 SQ FT $1.00 $1,593.00 $1.00 $1,593.00 $1.50 $2,389.50

11 1 L. SUM $37,000.00 $37,000.00 $125,000.00 $125,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

12 59 L.F. $88.00 $5,192.00 $40.00 $2,360.00 $90.00 $5,310.00

13 1859 L.F. $60.00 $111,540.00 $46.00 $85,514.00 $96.00 $178,464.00

14 2 EACH $3,170.00 $6,340.00 $3,000.00 $6,000.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00

15 9 EACH $350.00 $3,150.00 $500.00 $4,500.00 $250.00 $2,250.00

16 5 EACH $450.00 $2,250.00 $500.00 $2,500.00 $275.00 $1,375.00

17 4 EACH $200.00 $800.00 $300.00 $1,200.00 $150.00 $600.00

18 6 EACH $95.00 $570.00 $250.00 $1,500.00 $100.00 $600.00

19 3 EACH $200.00 $600.00 $300.00 $900.00 $125.00 $375.00

20 3 EACH $250.00 $750.00 $350.00 $1,050.00 $150.00 $450.00

21 2 EACH $250.00 $500.00 $350.00 $700.00 $150.00 $300.00

22 6 EACH $1,100.00 $6,600.00 $1,400.00 $8,400.00 $1,200.00 $7,200.00

23 5 EACH $3,700.00 $18,500.00 $3,500.00 $17,500.00 $3,800.00 $19,000.00

24 4 EACH $75.00 $300.00 $315.00 $1,260.00 $50.00 $200.00

25 2 EACH $450.00 $900.00 $600.00 $1,200.00 $300.00 $600.00

26 6 EACH $350.00 $2,100.00 $400.00 $2,400.00 $300.00 $1,800.00

27 6 EACH $250.00 $1,500.00 $200.00 $1,200.00 $50.00 $300.00

28 2 EACH $100.00 $200.00 $150.00 $300.00 $20.00 $40.00

VALVE & VALVE VAULT REM

FIRE HYD REMOVE 

VALVE BOX ADJUST 

22.5 DEGREE BEND, 8"

VALVE & VALVE BOX, 8"

8X8X8 TEE 

90 DEGREE BEND, 6"

DIMJ PLUG, 8"

8X6 REDUCER 

11.25 DEGREE BEND, 8"

SIDEWALK REM 

TRAF CONT & PROT 

WATER MN DIP P CL 350 6

WATER MN DIP P CL 350 8

6X6 TAP FEE W/6" VL & BOX 

8X8X6 TEE

PCC PVT 7 W/INT CURB

PCC DRIVE PAVT

PCC SIDEWALK

TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)

PAVEMENT REM 

DRIVE PAVT REM 

Langman Construction, Inc. 

QUANTITY

Miller Trucking & Excavating 

SEEDING SPL COMP

McCarthy Improvement 

Company

APPROX

ITEM

VALVE BOX REMOVE 

GEOTECH FAB F/GR STAB

FIRE HYD ASSEMBLY COMP 

STANDARD TEST CONN, 1"

AGG BASE CSE C 6 

The above prices are "as read" and are subject to approval by the City of Moline Engineering Department. 6



29 39 EACH $550.00 $21,450.00 $175.00 $6,825.00 $150.00 $5,850.00

30 1184 L.F. $25.00 $29,600.00 $25.00 $29,600.00 $20.00 $23,680.00

31 39 EACH $555.00 $21,645.00 $250.00 $9,750.00 $150.00 $5,850.00

32 1 L.SUM $800.00 $800.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

33 66 L.F. $72.10 $4,758.60 $100.00 $6,600.00 $50.00 $3,300.00

34 1089 C.Y $17.80 $19,384.20 $23.00 $25,047.00 $10.00 $10,890.00

35 385 L.F. $90.00 $34,650.00 $58.00 $22,330.00 $100.00 $38,500.00

36 65 L.F. $99.00 $6,435.00 $65.00 $4,225.00 $185.00 $12,025.00

37 1087 L.F. $113.00 $122,831.00 $68.00 $73,916.00 $186.00 $202,182.00

38 7 EACH $3,350.00 $23,450.00 $3,300.00 $23,100.00 $4,000.00 $28,000.00

39 977 L.F. $65.00 $63,505.00 $68.00 $66,436.00 $37.00 $36,149.00

40 39 EACH $300.00 $11,700.00 $1,000.00 $39,000.00 $1,000.00 $39,000.00

41 11 EACH $351.00 $3,861.00 $560.00 $6,160.00 $300.00 $3,300.00

42 1 EACH $50.00 $50.00 $280.00 $280.00 $200.00 $200.00

43 2 EACH $500.00 $1,000.00 $400.00 $800.00 $500.00 $1,000.00

44 3217 C.Y. $17.75 $57,101.75 $23.00 $73,991.00 $10.00 $32,170.00

45 3083 L.F. $10.50 $32,371.50 $6.00 $18,498.00 $9.00 $27,747.00

46 160 L.F. $10.50 $1,680.00 $6.00 $960.00 $9.00 $1,440.00

47 2 EACH $525.00 $1,050.00 $400.00 $800.00 $250.00 $500.00

48 25 L.F. $150.00 $3,750.00 $150.00 $3,750.00 $200.00 $5,000.00

49 3 EACH $800.00 $2,400.00 $800.00 $2,400.00 $600.00 $1,800.00

50 2 EACH $550.00 $1,100.00 $800.00 $1,600.00 $600.00 $1,200.00

51 1 EACH $550.00 $550.00 $500.00 $500.00 $400.00 $400.00

52 1 EACH $370.00 $370.00 $600.00 $600.00 $500.00 $500.00

53 1 EACH $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $2,400.00 $2,400.00 $2,200.00 $2,200.00

54 1 EACH $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,800.00 $3,800.00 $2,800.00 $2,800.00

55 5 C.Y. $28.00 $140.00 $23.00 $115.00 $10.00 $50.00

$1,047,155.30 $1,048,579.00 $1,094,689.00

CLEANOUT TO BE REMOVED 

SAN MANHOLE ADJUST 

WATER SERV PIPE, 1"

SAN SEW 10 DIP P CL 350

SAN SEW 12 DIP P CL 350

MANHOLE A 4' DIA T1F&CL

SAN SEW SERVICE 6 

REM MANHOLE, SAN 

WATER SERVICE CONNECTION COMPLETE, 1"

WATER MAIN ENCASEMENT 

TRENCH BACKFILL (WATER)

SAN SEW 8 DIP P CL 350 

CURB STOP & BOX, 1"

WATER SERV CONN, 1"

RECONNECT SAN LAT 6 

TRENCH BACKFILL (STORM)

STORM MANHOLE ADJUST 

TOTAL

STORM SEW DIP P CL 350 18

INLET DOUBLE ADJUST 

INLET SPECIAL ADJUST 

REMOVE INLET 

CATCH BASIN SINGLE 

CATCH BASIN SPECIAL NO 1 

INLET SINGLE ADJUST 

PIPE UNDERDRAIN COMP 4"

PIPE UNDERDRAIN COMP 4" (SOLID)

TRENCH BACKFILL (SAN)

The above prices are "as read" and are subject to approval by the City of Moline Engineering Department. 6



ITEM UNIT UNIT UNIT

NO. UNIT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

1 5904 SQ YD $1.25 $7,380.00 $1.00 $5,904.00 $1.35 $7,970.40

2 2717 SQ YD $7.50 $20,377.50 $2.80 $7,607.60 $1.00 $2,717.00

3 5904 SQ YD $8.90 $52,545.60 $8.55 $50,479.20 $9.50 $56,088.00

4 5544 SQ YD $42.50 $235,620.00 $45.20 $250,588.80 $53.75 $297,990.00

5 157 SQ YD $59.90 $9,404.30 $54.50 $8,556.50 $65.00 $10,205.00

6 5337 SQ FT $5.00 $26,685.00 $6.00 $32,022.00 $6.00 $32,022.00

7 20 UNITS $90.00 $1,800.00 $66.00 $1,320.00 $50.00 $1,000.00

8 5484 SQ YD $16.00 $87,744.00 $14.50 $79,518.00 $11.00 $60,324.00

9 155 SQ YD $16.00 $2,480.00 $14.50 $2,247.50 $13.00 $2,015.00

10 1593 SQ FT $1.00 $1,593.00 $1.75 $2,787.75 $1.25 $1,991.25

11 1 L. SUM $9,500.00 $9,500.00 $23,000.00 $23,000.00 $130,000.00 $130,000.00

12 59 L.F. $54.50 $3,215.50 $61.00 $3,599.00 $100.00 $5,900.00

13 1859 L.F. $59.55 $110,703.45 $54.00 $100,386.00 $70.00 $130,130.00

14 2 EACH $3,750.00 $7,500.00 $2,475.00 $4,950.00 $4,000.00 $8,000.00

15 9 EACH $395.00 $3,555.00 $650.00 $5,850.00 $400.00 $3,600.00

16 5 EACH $485.00 $2,425.00 $680.00 $3,400.00 $500.00 $2,500.00

17 4 EACH $275.00 $1,100.00 $475.00 $1,900.00 $275.00 $1,100.00

18 6 EACH $200.00 $1,200.00 $200.00 $1,200.00 $200.00 $1,200.00

19 3 EACH $250.00 $750.00 $430.00 $1,290.00 $225.00 $675.00

20 3 EACH $275.00 $825.00 $500.00 $1,500.00 $350.00 $1,050.00

21 2 EACH $295.00 $590.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $350.00 $700.00

22 6 EACH $1,175.00 $7,050.00 $1,500.00 $9,000.00 $1,500.00 $9,000.00

23 5 EACH $4,250.00 $21,250.00 $4,200.00 $21,000.00 $4,750.00 $23,750.00

24 4 EACH $100.00 $400.00 $120.00 $480.00 $150.00 $600.00

25 2 EACH $575.00 $1,150.00 $835.00 $1,670.00 $700.00 $1,400.00

26 6 EACH $615.00 $3,690.00 $650.00 $3,900.00 $700.00 $4,200.00

27 6 EACH $445.00 $2,670.00 $315.00 $1,890.00 $250.00 $1,500.00

28 2 EACH $140.00 $280.00 $275.00 $550.00 $200.00 $400.00

29 39 EACH $425.00 $16,575.00 $275.00 $10,725.00 $950.00 $37,050.00

VALVE & VALVE VAULT REM

FIRE HYD REMOVE 

STANDARD TEST CONN, 1"

VALVE BOX ADJUST 

WATER SERV CONN, 1"

8X6 REDUCER 

11.25 DEGREE BEND, 8"

22.5 DEGREE BEND, 8"

VALVE & VALVE BOX, 8"

FIRE HYD ASSEMBLY COMP 

VALVE BOX REMOVE 

WATER MN DIP P CL 350 8

6X6 TAP FEE W/6" VL & BOX 

8X8X6 TEE

8X8X8 TEE 

90 DEGREE BEND, 6"

DIMJ PLUG, 8"

TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)

PAVEMENT REM 

DRIVE PAVT REM 

SIDEWALK REM 

TRAF CONT & PROT 

WATER MN DIP P CL 350 6

GEOTECH FAB F/GR STAB

SEEDING SPL COMP

AGG BASE CSE C 6 

PCC PVT 7 W/INT CURB

PCC DRIVE PAVT

PCC SIDEWALK

Valley Construction Company Brandt Construction Company Walter D. Laud, Inc 

APPROX

ITEM QUANTITY

The above prices are "as read" and are subject to approval by the City of Moline Engineering Department. 6



30 1184 L.F. $30.00 $35,520.00 $21.00 $24,864.00 $18.00 $21,312.00

31 39 EACH $395.00 $15,405.00 $375.00 $14,625.00 $300.00 $11,700.00

32 1 L.SUM $2,235.00 $2,235.00 $350.00 $350.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

33 66 L.F. $100.00 $6,600.00 $117.50 $7,755.00 $100.00 $6,600.00

34 1089 C.Y $20.00 $21,780.00 $25.00 $27,225.00 $15.00 $16,335.00

35 385 L.F. $84.90 $32,686.50 $88.00 $33,880.00 $90.00 $34,650.00

36 65 L.F. $139.85 $9,090.25 $130.00 $8,450.00 $99.00 $6,435.00

37 1087 L.F. $123.25 $133,972.75 $128.00 $139,136.00 $113.00 $122,831.00

38 7 EACH $4,250.00 $29,750.00 $3,600.00 $25,200.00 $3,350.00 $23,450.00

39 977 L.F. $84.25 $82,312.25 $80.00 $78,160.00 $65.00 $63,505.00

40 39 EACH $660.00 $25,740.00 $1,255.00 $48,945.00 $300.00 $11,700.00

41 11 EACH $375.00 $4,125.00 $800.00 $8,800.00 $350.00 $3,850.00

42 1 EACH $215.00 $215.00 $300.00 $300.00 $50.00 $50.00

43 2 EACH $395.00 $790.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $750.00 $1,500.00

44 3217 C.Y. $20.00 $64,340.00 $25.00 $80,425.00 $18.00 $57,906.00

45 3083 L.F. $12.50 $38,537.50 $10.00 $30,830.00 $11.00 $33,913.00

46 160 L.F. $12.50 $2,000.00 $17.00 $2,720.00 $11.00 $1,760.00

47 2 EACH $395.00 $790.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $500.00 $1,000.00

48 25 L.F. $365.00 $9,125.00 $210.00 $5,250.00 $325.00 $8,125.00

49 3 EACH $495.00 $1,485.00 $725.00 $2,175.00 $700.00 $2,100.00

50 2 EACH $495.00 $990.00 $585.00 $1,170.00 $700.00 $1,400.00

51 1 EACH $425.00 $425.00 $520.00 $520.00 $500.00 $500.00

52 1 EACH $250.00 $250.00 $550.00 $550.00 $500.00 $500.00

53 1 EACH $2,565.00 $2,565.00 $2,875.00 $2,875.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00

54 1 EACH $3,535.00 $3,535.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00

55 5 C.Y. $20.00 $100.00 $25.00 $125.00 $50.00 $250.00

$1,164,422.60 $1,188,151.35 $1,278,449.65

TRENCH BACKFILL (STORM)

TOTAL

INLET DOUBLE ADJUST 

INLET SPECIAL ADJUST 

INLET SINGLE ADJUST 

REMOVE INLET 

CATCH BASIN SINGLE 

CATCH BASIN SPECIAL NO 1 

SAN MANHOLE ADJUST 

TRENCH BACKFILL (SAN)

PIPE UNDERDRAIN COMP 4"

PIPE UNDERDRAIN COMP 4" (SOLID)

STORM MANHOLE ADJUST 

STORM SEW DIP P CL 350 18

SAN SEW 12 DIP P CL 350

MANHOLE A 4' DIA T1F&CL

SAN SEW SERVICE 6 

RECONNECT SAN LAT 6 

REM MANHOLE, SAN 

CLEANOUT TO BE REMOVED 

CURB STOP & BOX, 1"

WATER SERVICE CONNECTION COMPLETE, 1"

WATER MAIN ENCASEMENT 

TRENCH BACKFILL (WATER)

SAN SEW 8 DIP P CL 350 

SAN SEW 10 DIP P CL 350

WATER SERV PIPE, 1"

The above prices are "as read" and are subject to approval by the City of Moline Engineering Department. 6



CITY OF MOLINE, IL BID TABULATION Bid Date and Time: February 19, 2013 11:00 a.m.

Project:   13-00000-00-GM 2013 Pavement Patching Program 

ITEM UNIT UNIT UNIT

NO. UNIT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

1 50 SY $140.00 $7,000.00 $135.00 $6,750.00
$130.00

$6,500.00

2 760 SY $110.00 $83,600.00 $99.00 $75,240.00
$90.00

$68,400.00

3 800 SY $80.00 $64,000.00 $95.00 $76,000.00
$90.00

$72,000.00

4 8000 SY $75.00 $600,000.00 $73.00 $584,000.00
$82.00

$656,000.00

5 20 SY $160.00 $3,200.00 $155.00 $3,100.00 $135.00 $2,700.00

6 80 SY $130.00 $10,400.00 $120.00 $9,600.00 $90.00 $7,200.00

7 80 SY $100.00 $8,000.00 $120.00 $9,600.00 $90.00 $7,200.00

8 500 SY $90.00 $45,000.00 $98.00 $49,000.00 $90.00 $45,000.00

9 400 SY $65.00 $26,000.00 $80.00 $32,000.00 $110.00 $44,000.00

10 4000 SY $0.25 $1,000.00 $0.75 $3,000.00 $0.50 $2,000.00

11 500 SY $2.00 $1,000.00 $1.00 $500.00 $0.70 $350.00

12 7000 SY $5.00 $35,000.00 $5.00 $35,000.00 $3.00 $21,000.00

13 500 SY $5.00 $2,500.00 $7.00 $3,500.00 $8.00 $4,000.00

14 100 CY $30.00 $3,000.00 $45.00 $4,500.00 $45.00 $4,500.00

15 30 LF $35.00 $1,050.00 $30.00 $900.00 $30.00 $900.00

16 50 EA $2.00 $100.00 $5.00 $250.00 $0.0001 $0.005

17 7200 EA $2.00 $14,400.00 $5.00 $36,000.00 $0.0001 $0.72

18 200 EA $3.00 $600.00 $6.00 $1,200.00 $0.0001 $0.02

19 50 EA $3.00 $150.00 $7.00 $350.00 $0.0001 $0.005

20 100 EA $8.00 $800.00 $9.00 $900.00 $0.0001 $0.01

21 500 SY $5.00 $2,500.00 $5.00 $2,500.00 $5.00 $2,500.00

22 200 SY $55.00 $11,000.00 $54.00 $10,800.00 $60.00 $12,000.00

23 3100 SF $4.25 $13,175.00 $5.00 $15,500.00 $4.50 $13,950.00

24 10 EA $226.00 $2,260.00 $250.00 $2,500.00 $250.00 $2,500.00

25 50 EA $196.00 $9,800.00 $200.00 $10,000.00 $100.00 $5,000.00

26 5 EA $446.00 $2,230.00 $500.00 $2,500.00 $450.00 $2,250.00

27 6 EA $395.00 $2,370.00 $500.00 $3,000.00 $450.00 $2,700.00

28 125 LF $10.00 $1,250.00 $15.00 $1,875.00 $10.00 $1,250.00

Centennial Contractors of the 

Quad Cities, Inc. 

APPROX

Epoxy Coated, Bars 1"x 18"

ITEM

Class B Patch, Type 1 with Hot Mix Asphalt 

Aggregate Base Course, Type B, 6"

Aggregate Base Course, Type C, 6"

Class B Patch, Type 1 

Class B Patch, Type 4 

Geotechnical Fabric for Ground Stabilization 

Class B Patch, Type 2 with Hot Mix Asphalt 

Supply New Pavers 

Brick Pavement Patching 

QUANTITY

G.M. Sipes Construction, Inc.

Class B Patch, Type 2 

Class B Patch, Type 3 

Class B Patch, Type 3 with Hot Mix Asphalt 

Class B Patch, Type 4 with Hot Mix Asphalt 

Langman Construction, Inc.

PCC Driveway Pavement, Remove & Replace 

Breaker Run Backfill (BO 3-1)

Barrier Curb 

Epoxy Coated, Deformed Bars 1/2" x 18"

Epoxy Coated, Deformed Bars 3/4" x 18"

Epoxy Coated, Bars 1 1/4" x 18"

Epoxy Coated, Bars 1 1/2" x 18

5 Hour PCC

Curb Removal 

Catch Basin to be Adjusted w/ New Frame and Grate 

Manhole to be Adjusted w/ New Frame and Lid 

PCC Sidewalk, 4", Remove & Replace

Inlet to be Adjusted 

Manhole to be Adjusted 

The above prices are "as read" and are subject to approval by the City of Moline Engineering Department. 3



29 100 LF $30.00 $3,000.00 $30.00 $3,000.00 $30.00 $3,000.00

30 6 EA $50.00 $300.00 $100.00 $600.00 $100.00 $600.00

31 2 EA $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00

32 2 EA $1,850.00 $3,700.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $1,800.00 $3,600.00

33 200 SF $25.00 $5,000.00 $25.00 $5,000.00 $25.00 $5,000.00

34 560 SY $35.00 $19,600.00 $35.00 $19,600.00 $30.00 $16,800.00

$985,985.00 $1,015,265.00 $1,015,900.76

ITEM UNIT UNIT UNIT

NO. UNIT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

1 50 SY $125.00 $6,250.00 $149.50 $7,475.00 $0.00

2 760 SY $110.00 $83,600.00 $113.00 $85,880.00 $0.00

3 800 SY $108.00 $86,400.00 $99.50 $79,600.00 $0.00

4 8000 SY $77.00 $616,000.00 $85.00 $680,000.00 $0.00

5 20 SY $130.00 $2,600.00 $160.00 $3,200.00 $0.00

6 80 SY $115.00 $9,200.00 $142.50 $11,400.00 $0.00

7 80 SY $115.00 $9,200.00 $133.50 $10,680.00 $0.00

8 500 SY $82.00 $41,000.00 $102.00 $51,000.00 $0.00

9 400 SY $82.50 $33,000.00 $95.00 $38,000.00 $0.00

10 4000 SY $0.01 $40.00 $2.25 $9,000.00 $0.00

11 500 SY $2.00 $1,000.00 $1.25 $625.00 $0.00

12 7000 SY $7.00 $49,000.00 $7.25 $50,750.00 $0.00

13 500 SY $8.50 $4,250.00 $8.50 $4,250.00 $0.00

14 100 CY $30.00 $3,000.00 $25.00 $2,500.00 $0.00

15 30 LF $50.00 $1,500.00 $35.00 $1,050.00 $0.00

16 50 EA $0.01 $0.50 $5.00 $250.00 $0.000

17 7200 EA $0.01 $72.00 $5.50 $39,600.00 $0.00

18 200 EA $5.00 $1,000.00 $6.25 $1,250.00 $0.00

19 50 EA $0.01 $0.50 $6.50 $325.00 $0.000

20 100 EA $7.00 $700.00 $7.50 $750.00 $0.00

21 500 SY $7.00 $3,500.00 $8.00 $4,000.00 $0.00

22 200 SY $80.00 $16,000.00 $59.50 $11,900.00 $0.00

TOTAL

Hot Mix Asphalt Patch, 3"

Inlet Removal 

Concrete Curb & Gutter, Remove & Replace 

Catch Basin Single 

Catch Basin Double 

Detectable Warnings 

Walter D. Laud, Inc. Valley Construction Company 

APPROX

ITEM QUANTITY

Class B Patch, Type 1 

Class B Patch, Type 2 

Class B Patch, Type 3 

Class B Patch, Type 4 

Class B Patch, Type 1 with Hot Mix Asphalt 

Class B Patch, Type 2 with Hot Mix Asphalt 

Class B Patch, Type 3 with Hot Mix Asphalt 

Class B Patch, Type 4 with Hot Mix Asphalt 

Brick Pavement Patching 

Supply New Pavers 

Geotechnical Fabric for Ground Stabilization 

Aggregate Base Course, Type B, 6"

Aggregate Base Course, Type C, 6"

Breaker Run Backfill (BO 3-1)

Barrier Curb 

Epoxy Coated, Deformed Bars 1/2" x 18"

Epoxy Coated, Deformed Bars 3/4" x 18"

Epoxy Coated, Bars 1"x 18"

Epoxy Coated, Bars 1 1/4" x 18"

Epoxy Coated, Bars 1 1/2" x 18

5 Hour PCC

PCC Driveway Pavement, Remove & Replace 

The above prices are "as read" and are subject to approval by the City of Moline Engineering Department. 3



23 3100 SF $5.00 $15,500.00 $6.85 $21,235.00 $0.00

24 10 EA $200.00 $2,000.00 $350.00 $3,500.00 $0.00

25 50 EA $200.00 $10,000.00 $390.00 $19,500.00 $0.00

26 5 EA $450.00 $2,250.00 $715.00 $3,575.00 $0.00

27 6 EA $600.00 $3,600.00 $780.00 $4,680.00 $0.00

28 125 LF $50.00 $6,250.00 $25.00 $3,125.00 $0.00

29 100 LF $50.00 $5,000.00 $40.00 $4,000.00 $0.00

30 6 EA $1.00 $6.00 $350.00 $2,100.00 $0.00

31 2 EA $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $1,775.00 $3,550.00 $0.00

32 2 EA $1,800.00 $3,600.00 $2,215.00 $4,430.00 $0.00

33 200 SF $90.00 $18,000.00 $40.00 $8,000.00 $0.00

34 560 SY $50.00 $28,000.00 $41.25 $23,100.00 $0.00

$1,064,519.00 $1,194,280.00 $0.00

Inlet Removal 

PCC Sidewalk, 4", Remove & Replace

Inlet to be Adjusted 

Catch Basin Single 

Catch Basin Double 

Detectable Warnings 

Hot Mix Asphalt Patch, 3"

TOTAL

Manhole to be Adjusted 

Manhole to be Adjusted w/ New Frame and Lid 

Catch Basin to be Adjusted w/ New Frame and Grate 

Curb Removal 

Concrete Curb & Gutter, Remove & Replace 

The above prices are "as read" and are subject to approval by the City of Moline Engineering Department. 3




	02-26-13 COW Agenda

	1. PD Hold Harmless Agmnt

	1. Attachment


	2. FD Purchase-Monitors

	2. Attachment


	3. Sanitary Sewer Contract

	3. Attachment


	4. Pavement Patching Contract

	4. Attachment


	5. MFT - Pavement Patching

	5. Attachment



